(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	S. Patent and Trademark
	102415219 currents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Maryland Banking Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 08/15/2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Colonial Metals Co. Internal Address: Street Address: 217 Linden Street City: Columbia State: PA Zip: 1751 Individual(s) citizenship
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 73-296239 Additional purpher(s) of	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) attached □ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tonya Chapple	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tonya Chapple Internal Address: CSC Street Address: 80 State Street, 6th Floor City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tonya Chapple Internal Address: CSC Street Address: 80 State Street, 6th Floor City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tonya Chapple Internal Address: CSC Street Address: 80 State Street, 6th Floor City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tonya Chapple Internal Address: CSC Street Address: 80 State Street, 6th Floor City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tonya Chapple Internal Address: CSC Street Address: 80 State Street, 6th Floor City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12207 DO NOT Usi 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Tonya Chapple Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0678

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOTICE OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Date:

Reel/Frame: 0932/0570

Reference is hereby made to the Trademark Security Agreement between Colonial Metals Co., a Pennsylvania corporation located at 217 Linden Street, Columbia, PA 17512 ("Grantor"), and Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company, a Maryland banking corporation located at 2 Hopkins Plaza, Baltimore, MD 21203 ("Secured Party"), dated January 20, 1993 and recorded on February 16, 1993 at Reel/Frame 0932/0570. The Trademark Security Agreement evidences that Secured Party is the holder of a security interest in trademarks represented by the following serial numbers:

Mark	Reg. No. (Serial No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
OSHALLOY	73-296239	February 9, 1981

Secured Party hereby fully and irrevocably terminates its security interest and releases all right, title and interest in and to the above listed trademarks now held by Secured Party.

SECURED PARTY

MERCANTILE-SAFE DEPOSIT AND

TRUST COMPANY

Dated:

August 15 2001

Зу:

— ·

M. Naylow, Vice Pressident

(Title)

074658.01154/20370579v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0679

State of Maryland)
County of Bellinine) ss:)
appeared removing nagroup, one pe	degust, 2001, before me erson who signed this instrument, dit as a free act on behalf of
	Mary JOHANY
My Commission Expires: 7-4	Notary Track

074658.01154/20370579v2

RECORDED: 03/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0680